## Denny Lundgren Scholarship Application For High School Seniors

Administered by a joint committee of St John's Lutheran Church Le Mars, Iowa and The Plymouth County 4-H and Agricultural Society/Plymouth County Fair Board

**Eligibility**: Denny Lundgren's estate is offering a memorial scholarship to a high school senior entering an **ag related** field at a two-year, four-year, or vocational tech school. The applicant must be a current member in good standing in Plymouth County 4H and / or FFA with at least 3 previous consecutive years of membership. The applicant does not have to be a resident of Plymouth County but must be in Plymouth County 4H and / or FFA.

Name:				
Parent(s)/Guardian:				
Address:	City:	State: _	Zip:	
Email Address:	Phone#:			
High School:				
Cumulative High School GPA:	_ (must be a C average or highe	r to qualify/ 2.0)		
College/University you will be attending:				
College Address:	City:	State:	_ Zip:	
Major:	Minor:			
Expected Graduation Date:				
List your past and present leadership involve	ement in your school:			
List your past and present leadership involve	ement in your 4-H and/or FFA	Club:		

List your past and present Plymouth County Fair involvement:
List your past and present volunteer involvement in your community:
<b>Tell us your plans, in your words.</b> Specifically, what Ag based field are you entering at college and why? How do you plan on taking what you learned in 4-H/FFA into your future college plans and your future career? (Minimum of 250 words and a maximum of 500 words.)

## Application must be submitted by Friday, April 11<sup>th</sup>, 2025.

Include: 2 sealed reference letters from trusted adults who are not your family members. This could be a teacher, a coach, a mentor, someone from your faith community, a boss, someone who you have volunteered with, etc.

Pro Tip: Ask someone who has known you for a long time or who has seen you work hard at school, a job, or an extra-curricular activity.

Also Include: A copy of current high school transcript with GPA.

Submit by mail to: Plymouth County Fair Board
Po Box 1230
Le Mars, Iowa 51031

( DO NOT drop applications off at the Extension Office. )
( Questions can be directed to Candice with the Ply. Co. Fair Board 712-490-1990 )

Payment of **two \$1,000.00** scholarships will be made directly to the college/university in the recipients' names. This Scholarship will be paid once the recipients have shown completion of one semester of college courses and enrollment in another semester. Proof of 2<sup>nd</sup> semester class enrollment along with a 2.0 GPA or higher in the first semester college classes is required for payment.